

No. 13941

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CHARLES WILLIAM AFFELDT, JR.,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,

United States Attorney,

MANLEY J. BOWLER,

*Asst. United States Attorney,
Chief of Criminal Division,*

MANUEL L. REAL,

Asst. United States Attorney,

600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,

Attorneys for Appellee. **FILED**

JAN 22 1954

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
I.	
Statement of jurisdiction.....	1
II.	
Statutes involved	2
III.	
Statement of the case.....	3
IV.	
Statement of the facts.....	4
V.	
Argument.....	7
A. Replying to appellant's assignment of error, the Govern- ment contends that the classification given the appellant of 1-A was not arbitrary and capricious and was sup- ported by evidence establishing a basis in fact.....	7
B. The reclassification of the appellant by the Local Board was not arbitrary and capricious.....	9
C. There was no error made by the Local Board in refusing to classify appellant as a minister of religion.....	13
D. There was no error in the refusal of the trial court to receive into evidence the investigative report of the Fed- eral Bureau of Investigation.....	16
VI.	
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Atkins v. United States, 204 F. 2d 269.....	18
Cox v. United States, 332 U. S. 442.....	10, 11
Davis v. United States, 203 F. 2d 853.....	8, 11, 14
Estep v. United States, 327 U. S. 114.....	8, 15
Falbo v. United States, 320 U. S. 549.....	7, 14
Girourd v. United States, 328 U. S. 61.....	16
Martin v. United States, 190 F. 2d 774; cert. den., 342 U. S. 872	15, 18
Richter v. United States, 181 F. 2d 591.....	7, 13
Tyrrell v. United States, 200 F. 2d 8.....	7, 14
United States v. MacIntosh, 283 U. S. 605.....	16
United States v. Nugent, 346 U. S. 1.....	18
United States v. Schoebel, 201 F. 2d 31.....	8, 14
Williams v. United States, 203 F. 2d 85.....	7, 14

STATUTES

Code of Federal Regulations, Title 32, Sec. 1622.1(c).....	8, 14
Code of Federal Regulations, Title 32, Sec. 1622.10.....	8, 14
Code of Federal Regulations, Title 32, Sec. 1622.20.....	10, 11
Selective Service Regulations, Sec. 1622.6.....	11
Selective Service Regulations, Sec. 1622.20.....	10, 11
Selective Service Regulations, Sec. 1625.1(a).....	12
Selective Service Regulations, Sec. 1625.1(b).....	12
Selective Service Regulations, Sec. 1625.2.....	12
United States Code Annotated, Title 50, App., Sec. 460.....	9
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3231.....	2
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	2
United States Code, Title 50, App., Sec. 456.....	16
United States Code, Title 50, App., Sec. 456(j).....	16, 17
United States Code, Title 50, App., Sec. 462	1, 2

No. 13941
